New Jersey Turnpike Authority Contract No. T835.770.208 Letting Date: 04/30/2025

A. Servidone, Inc. & B. Anthony Construction

BaseLine Item Detail Ferreira Construction Co. Inc. D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc. IEW Construction Group Inc. Corp., A Joint Venture PKF-Mark Il Inc.
Item No. Unit Code Qty UOM Description Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total

1 104-0001 1.00 L.S. Construction Layout $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,400.00 $14,400.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00
2 104-0002 1.00 L.S. Mobilization $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
3 399-N0006 1.00 L.S. Temporary Access and Laydown Area $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $365,000.00 $365,000.00 $440,000.00 $440,000.00 $396,340.00 $396,340.00
4 499-N0196 1.00 L.S. Falcon Nest Structure $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $379,000.00 $379,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $295,680.00 $295,680.00
5 499-N0197 1.00 L.S. Temporary Access Bridge $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $101,000.00 $101,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $162,600.00 $162,600.00
6 599-N0267 1.00 L.S. Exclusionary Netting $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $395,000.00 $395,000.00 $301,000.00 $301,000.00 $575,000.00 $575,000.00 $457,270.00 $457,270.00
7 801-0001 1.00 L.S. Furnishing Traffic Control Devices $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $4,510.00 $4,510.00
8 801-N0002 20.00 Each Installation, Maintenance and Removal of Shoulder Closing $6,000.00 $120,000.00 $5,500.00 $110,000.00 $7,700.00 $154,000.00 $1,900.00 $38,000.00 $8,162.00 $163,240.00

$1,170,000.00 $1,277,000.00 $1,512,400.00 $1,593,000.00 $1,614,640.00
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New Jersey Turnpike Authority

BaselLine Item Detail

Contract No. T835.770.208

Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.

Kyle Conti Construction, LLC

Item No.

Unit Code
1 104-0001
2 104-0002
3 399-N0006
4 499-N0196
5 499-N0197
6 599-N0267
7 801-0001
8 801-N0002

Qty

UOM Description

1.00 L.S.
1.00 L.S.
1.00 L.S.
1.00 L.S.
1.00 L.S.
1.00 L.S.
1.00 L.S.
20.00 Each

Construction Layout

Mobilization

Temporary Access and Laydown Area

Falcon Nest Structure

Temporary Access Bridge

Exclusionary Netting

Furnishing Traffic Control Devices

Installation, Maintenance and Removal of Shoulder Closing

Unit Price
$10,000.00
$70,000.00

$658,450.00
$200,000.00
$110,000.00
$500,000.00
$50,000.00
$3,200.00

Line Total
$10,000.00
$70,000.00

$658,450.00
$200,000.00
$110,000.00
$500,000.00
$50,000.00
$64,000.00
$1,662,450.00
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Unit Price

$33,000.00
$350,000.00
$270,000.00
$398,000.00
$70,000.00
$360,000.00
$3,000.00
$13,050.00

Line Total
$33,000.00
$350,000.00
$270,000.00
$398,000.00
$70,000.00
$360,000.00
$3,000.00
$261,000.00
$1,745,000.00

Letting Date: 04/30/2025
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