BaseLine Item Detail			Ferreira Cons	Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.		IEW Construction Group Inc.		A. Servidone, Inc. & B. Anthony Construction Corp., A Joint Venture		PKF-Mark III, Inc.	
Item No. Unit Code Qty	UOM	l Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	
1 104-0001	1.00 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
2 104-0002	1.00 L.S.	Mobilization	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	
3 399-N0006	1.00 L.S.	Temporary Access and Laydown Area	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$396,340.00	\$396,340.00	
4 499-N0196	1.00 L.S.	Falcon Nest Structure	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$379,000.00	\$379,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$295,680.00	\$295,680.00	
5 499-N0197	1.00 L.S.	Temporary Access Bridge	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$162,600.00	\$162,600.00	
6 599-N0267	1.00 L.S.	Exclusionary Netting	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$301,000.00	\$301,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$457,270.00	\$457,270.00	
7 801-0001	1.00 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$4,510.00	\$4,510.00	
8 801-N0002	20.00 Each	Installation, Maintenance and Removal of Shoulder Closing	\$6,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5 <i>,</i> 500.00	\$110,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$154,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$8,162.00	\$163,240.00	
				\$1,170,000.00)	\$1,277,000.00)	\$1,512,400.00)	\$1,593,000.00		\$1,614,640.00	

	BaseLine Item Detail			Joseph M.	Sanzari, Inc.	Kyle Conti Construction, LLC		
Item No. U	Jnit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1 1	104-0001		1.00 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
2 1	104-0002		1.00 L.S.	Mobilization	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
33	399-N0006		1.00 L.S.	Temporary Access and Laydown Area	\$658,450.00	\$658,450.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
44	499-N0196		1.00 L.S.	Falcon Nest Structure	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$398,000.00	\$398,000.00
54	499-N0197		1.00 L.S.	Temporary Access Bridge	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
65	599-N0267		1.00 L.S.	Exclusionary Netting	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00
78	301-0001		1.00 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
88	301-N0002		20.00 Each	Installation, Maintenance and Removal of Shoulder Closing	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$13,050.00	\$261,000.00
						\$1,662,450.00		\$1,745,000.00

Letting Date: 04/30/2025